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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
- . t
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (formerly known Name: Hunter Fan Company
as Bank of America NT & SA) Zé _,OZ Internat
6 - Address:
Lk Individual(s [k Association
s) ) ) Street Address: 2500 Frisco Avenue
Lk General Partnership Lk Limited Partnership M his - 'lt ;]_
) emphis .
L¥ Corporation-State City: b State: Zip:_38114
R Other National Association _ Gk Individual(s) citizenship____ )
% Association -
. . . o
Additional name(s} cf conveying party(ies) attached? %Yes % No % General Partnership
i . Dclawarce
3. Nature of conveyance: Lk Limited Partnership Clawarc o
% Assignment @ Merger % Corporation-State
Lk Security Agreement [k Change of Name [k Other
Relzase if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Q Other M h 18. 2002 representative designation is attached: Q Yes % No
. . arc . (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:__ Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Agplication No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75,977 753
Additional number(s) attached &k Yes [EF No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .......... ...
Name: Rakesh Patel, Esq.
Kaye Scholer LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)....oeov i $ 441500

internal Address:__

Xk Enclosed

Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:_szs Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number:

|

City:ﬁ?_vi’_ggﬂi _____ State: NY Zip:_!_()_0_2_2___ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by%ap[sitaccount)
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9. Statement and signature.
To the best of mv knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atfached copy is a tru

copy of the original document. ﬂ

Name of Pe 'son Signing Slgnature Date
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Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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TRADEMARK
1-800-4HUNTER

1886 LIMITED EDITION
1886 SERIES

2nd CENTURY ORIGINAL
AIRMAX

ALL-FAN

AUTO TEMP

AUTO TEMP PLUS
BRENTWOOD COLLECTION
BRIGHT BRASS FINISH(Des)
CARLTON

CASBAH

CHATEAU

CLAIRMONT

CLARION

COASTAL BEREEZE
COLONIAL

COMFORT BREEZE
COMFORT MONITOR
COOL REVOLUTIONS
CUSTOM HOME

DEL SOL

DESIGN CRAFT

DESIGN CRAFT (Design)
DESIGNER'S CHOICE
DIMENSIONS

ECLIPSE

ECLIPSE

EMBASSY COLLECTION
ENERGY MONITOR -
FANTASY FLYER SERIES

GEORGETOWN COLLECTION

HANDSFREIR
HEPATECH
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER

M RAD 639909 v1
786100-00069 03/07,/2002

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.

75/977,758
1,458,213
2,110,210
1,948,930
2,162,839
2,164,671
1,815,727
1,904,911
1,948,929
2,175,786
1,383,287
1,243,499
75/557,893
2,089,719
1,907,246
1,756,672
1,917,805
1,218,309
1,987,653
1,908,330
1,908,329
2,039,355
2,095,857
2,118,020
1,917,807
2,154,960
2,209,916
1,798,616
1,925,331
1,577,130
2,020,134
1,972,300
2,403,168
2,200,386
1,507,014
2,038,067
1,403,033
2,115,496

NOTES
Abandoned

Withdrawn
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TRADEMAFK

HUNTER (and Design)
HUNTER (and Design)
HUNTER (Block Letters)
HUNTER (BLOCK)
HUNTER (Stylized Logo)
HUNTER Building the Best..
HUNTER SINCE 1886
HUNTER SINCE 1886 (Des)
HUNTERFAN.COM
INFINITI

INNOVA

INSTALLER'S CHOICE
INTEGRA

JUST RIGHT

KENROY

K1 (and Design)
LANSDOWNE COLLECTION
LEGACY

LOW PROFILE

LOW PROFILEII
MASTER SUITE COLLECTION
MAYFAIR

MILLENNIUM

MISC. FAN DESIGN
NEWPORT

ONE TOUCH

ONE TOUCH SELECT'N SAVE
ORIGINAL

ORION

PALISADES

PASSPORT Il SERIES
PIEDMONT

PLAZA

PREFERENCE

QUANTUM

QUIET BREEZE

REGALIA

ROYALYTE

ROYALYTE R DESIGN
SENSI-TOUCH

SET 'N SAVE ]

SET 'N SAVE II

SET 'N SAVE 11 PLUS
SEVILLE

M RAD 639909 vi
786100-00069 03/07/2002

REGISTRATION NO.

1,801,997
2,117,548
1,381,169
786,814

1,388,231
2,128,355
1,388,230
1,801,998
2,115,497
1,758,207
1,622,954
1,560,731
1,763,653
1,759,626
2,182,903
2,184,907
2,088,134
1,663,775
1,405,713
2,237,875
2,005,033
1,923,533
1,985,931
1,240,160
2,183,187
1,861,372
1,863,102
1,609,669
1,909,904
2,100,206
1,952,484
1,942,977
1,923,532
1,991,543
1,908,331
1,940,691
2,301,940
1,761,219
1,752,388
2,041,072
1,721,691
1,723,501
1,861,373
1,988,833

NOTES
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REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0162



TRADEMARK

SHOWCASE COLLECTION

SHOWCASE COLLECTION

SILENT BREEZE

SOJOURN

SOUTHERN CLASSIC

SPEEDRING

STUDIO SERIES

SUMMER BREEZE

SUMMER BREEZE

SUMMER BREEZE PLUS

SWITCHBLADES

THE ALCOVE

THE BAINBRIDGE

THE BAYPORT

THE BEACON HILL

THE BERKSHIRE

THE BERKSHIRE ESTATE
COLLECTION

THE BRIGHTON

THE COTILLION

THE GREENWICH

THE HEIRLOOM

THE KENSINGTON

THE ORIGINAL HUNTER
SINCE 1886

THE POTOMAC

THE QUIET FAN

THE SAVOY

THE SEA AIR SERIES

THE VISTA

ULTIMA

VILLA COLLECTION

WHISPERWIND 2000

20th CENTURY LIMITED

AIRFLOW BY CASABLANCA

ALANA

ALLSEASONS

ALPINE

ARIA

ARTISAN

ATLANTIS

AVALON

BEL AIR

BROADWAY LIMITED

M RAD 639909 vi
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REGISTRATION NO.

2,074,122
1,994,243
1,909,905
1,991,542
1,940,688
2,264,724
1,405,714
1,944,824
1,546,291
2,315,917
1,636,071
2,301,930
2,347,821
2,301,931
75/557,665
1,989,259

1,992,033
2,295,818
2,295,819
2,303,944
75/577,698
2,303,939

1,388,229
2,029,006
1,943,516
2,303,938
2,185,631
2,394,718
1,923,534
1,927,954
2,349,350
1,167,155
1,919,534
1,932,163
1,772,313
1,924,560
1,924,561
1,882,037
1,832,107
1,541,442
1,937,438
1,167,152

NOTES

Abandoned

Abandoned
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TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. NOTES

CALIFORNIA COOL 1,717,865
CALIFORNIA ZEPHYR 1,540,370
CAMBRIDGE 1,282,348
CASABLANCA 1,073,112
CASABLANCA (and design) 1,240,159
CASABLANCA (Logo & Design) 1,229,546
CASABLANCA (Logo & color design) 1,239,275
CASABLANCA (Logo) 1,229,547
CASABLANCA (Logo) 1,229,545
CASABLANCA LIGHTING 1,465,339
CASCADE 1,541,443
CENTURY 9000 1,234,493
CLAIREMONT 2,076,339
COLUMBIA II 1,167,154
COMFORT TOUCH 1,676,636
CONSTELLATION 1,779,607
DELTA 1,199,478
EASY-LOCK. 1,560,739
ESTRADA 2,358,766
FOUR SEASONS 1,167,153
GALLERY EDITION 1,281,454
GENESIS 1,761,232
HALOGEN STAR 1,466,288
HANG-TRU 1,237,039
HERMOSA 2,020,249
HOME SAFE 1,310,869
HOMESTEAD CEILING FANS 1,208,110
HOMESTEAD SUPERFAN (and Des.) 1,316,834
INTELI-TOUCH 1,300,371
LANAI 2,205,406
LIGHT MINDER 1,300,381
MALIBU STAR 1,539,233
METROPOLITAN 2,205,404
MONTCLAIFE. 1,831,247
NEW ORLEANS CENTENNIAL 1,201,912
NEXT GENERATION 1,926,372
NOUVELLE 2,203,873
OUTSIDER 1,603,611
PALISADES 2,100,206
PANAMA 5 1,287,023
PORTOFINO 1,769,246
SAN MARINO 1,605,408
SANTA CRUZ 1,769,247
SATURN 1,882,034

M RAD 639909 vl
786100-00069 03/07/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0164



TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. NOTES

STEALTH 1,638,283
UTOPIAN 2,205,407
VENTURA 1,541,444
VENUS 1,530,753
VENUS HALO 1,857,235
VERSA-TOUCH 2,004,984
VICTORIA 1,244,338
VICTORIAN 1,259,905

M RAD 639909 v]
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RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (formerly known as BANK OF
AMERICA NT & SA), has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the
trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since the obligation wnderlying the security
interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent,
has no further interest in such trademarks.

Accordingly, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, hereby releases all of its interest
in and to said trademarks and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or
warranty, to HUNTER FAN COMPANY, which has an address at 2500 Frisco Avenue,
Memphis. Tennessee 38114.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, as Agent
(formerly known as BANK OF AMERICA NT
& SA)

DATED: HM 20 2002

335 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10017
Attn:; Business Credit
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