MAR 2 6 2002 EST	
FornaPinca Mad	
(Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No 0651 0027 /ovp	E/21/200

04-02-2002

102030006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	79990
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (formerly known as Bank of America NT & SA) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hunter Fan Company Internal Address: Street Address: 2500 Frisco Avenue City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38114 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name **Cother_Release** Execution Date: March 18, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/977, 758
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rakesh Patel, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4,415.00
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
,	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc # 30436679.PDF

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0160

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	NOTES
1-800-4HUNTER	75/977,758	Abandoned
1886 LIMITED EDITION	1,458,213	roundoned
1886 SERIES	2,110,210	
2nd CENTURY ORIGINAL	1,948,930	
AIRMAX	2,162,839	
ALL-FAN	2,164,671	
ALL-FAN AUTO TEMP	1,815,727	
AUTO TEMP PLUS	1,904,911	
BRENTWOOD COLLECTION	1,948,929	
	2,175,786	
BRIGHT BRASS FINISH(Des)	1,383,287	
CASPAIL	1,243,499	
CASBAH	75/557 , 893	Withdrawn
CHATEAU	•	Williamii
CLAIRMONT	2,089,719	
CLARION	1,907,246	
COASTAL BREEZE	1,756,672	
COLONIAL	1,917,805	
COMFORT BREEZE	1,218,309	
COMFORT MONITOR	1,987,653	
COOL REVOLUTIONS	1,908,330	
CUSTOM HOME	1,908,329	
DEL SOL	2,039,355	
DESIGN CRAFT	2,095,857	
DESIGN CRAFT (Design)	2,118,020	
DESIGNER'S CHOICE	1,917,807	
DIMENSIONS	2,154,960	
ECLIPSE	2,209,916	
ECLIPSE	1,798,616	
EMBASSY COLLECTION	1,925,331	
ENERGY MONITOR	1,577,130	
FANTASY FLYER SERIES	2,020,134	
GEORGETOWN COLLECTION	1,972,300	
HANDSFREE	2,403,168	
HEPATECH	2,200,386	
HUNTER	1,507,014	
HUNTER	2,038,067	
HUNTER	1,403,033	
HUNTER	2,115,496	

M RAD 639909 v1 786100-00069 03/07/2002

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	NOTES
HUNTER (and Design)	1,801,997	
HUNTER (and Design)	2,117,548	
HUNTER (Block Letters)	1,381,169	
HUNTER (BLOCK)	786,814	
HUNTER (Stylized Logo)	1,388,231	
HUNTER Building the Best	2,128,355	
HUNTER SINCE 1886	1,388,230	
HUNTER SINCE 1886 (Des)	1,801,998	
HUNTERFAN.COM	2,115,497	
INFINITI	1,758,207	
INNOVA	1,622,954	
INSTALLER'S CHOICE	1,560,731	
INTEGRA	1,763,653	
JUST RIGHT	1,759,626	
KENROY	2,182,903	
KI (and Design)	2,184,907	
LANSDOWNE COLLECTION	2,088,134	
LEGACY	1,663,775	
LOW PROFILE	1,405,713	
LOW PROFILE II	2,237,875	
MASTER SUITE COLLECTION	2,005,033	
MAYFAIR	1,923,533	
MILLENNIUM	1,985,931	
MISC. FAN DESIGN	1,240,160	
NEWPORT	2,183,187	
ONE TOUCH	1,861,372	
ONE TOUCH SELECT'N SAVE	1,863,102	
ORIGINAL	1,609,669	
ORION	1,909,904	
PALISADES	2,100,206	
PASSPORT II SERIES	1,952,484	
PIEDMONT	1,942,977	
PLAZA	1,923,532	
PREFERENCE	1,991,543	
QUANTUM	1,908,331	
QUIET BREEZE	1,940,691	
REGALIA	2,301,940	
ROYALYTE	1,761,219	
ROYALYTE R DESIGN	1,752,388	
SENSI-TOUCH	2,041,072	
SET 'N SAVE I	1,721,691	
SET 'N SAVE II	1,723,501	
SET 'N SAVE II PLUS	1,861,373	
SEVILLE	1,988,833	

M RAD 639909 v1 786100-00069 03/07/2002

TD A DEN (A DIZ	DECIGED ATIONING	MOTEO
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	NOTES
SHOWCASE COLLECTION	2,074,122	
SHOWCASE COLLECTION	1,994,243	
SILENT BREEZE	1,909,905	
SOJOURN	1,991,542	
SOUTHERN CLASSIC	1,940,688	
SPEEDRING	2,264,724	
STUDIO SERIES	1,405,714	
SUMMER BREEZE	1,944,824	
SUMMER BREEZE	1,546,291	
SUMMER BREEZE PLUS	2,315,917	
SWITCHBLADES	1,636,071	
THE ALCOVE	2,301,930	
THE BAINBRIDGE	2,347,821	
THE BAYPORT	2,301,931	
THE BEACON HILL	75/557,665	Abandoned
THE BERKSHIRE	1,989,259	
THE BERKSHIRE ESTATE		
COLLECTION	1,992,033	
THE BRIGHTON	2,295,818	
THE COTILLION	2,295,819	
THE GREENWICH	2,303,944	
THE HEIRLOOM	75/577,698	Abandoned
THE KENSINGTON	2,303,939	
THE ORIGINAL HUNTER		
SINCE 1886	1,388,229	
THE POTOMAC	2,029,006	
THE QUIET FAN	1,943,516	
THE SAVOY	2,303,938	
THE SEA AIR SERIES	2,185,631	
THE VISTA	2,394,718	
ULTIMA	1,923,534	
VILLA COLLECTION	1,927,954	
WHISPERWIND 2000	2,349,350	
20th CENTURY LIMITED	1,167,155	
AIRFLOW BY CASABLANCA	1,919,534	
ALANA	1,932,163	
ALLSEASONS	1,772,313	
ALPINE	1,924,560	
ARIA	1,924,561	
ARTISAN	1,882,037	
ATLANTIS	1,832,107	
AVALON	1,541,442	
BEL AIR	1,937,438	
BROADWAY LIMITED	1,167,152	

M RAD 639909 v1 786100-00069 03/07/2002

TRADEMARK	DECICED ATION NO	NOTEO
CALIFORNIA COOL	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>NOTES</u>
	1,717,865	
CALIFORNIA ZEPHYR	1,540,370	
CAMBRIDGE	1,282,348	
CASABLANCA	1,073,112	
CASABLANCA (and design)	1,240,159	
CASABLANCA (Logo & Design)	1,229,546	
CASABLANCA (Logo & color design)	1,239,275	
CASABLANCA (Logo)	1,229,547	
CASABLANCA (Logo)	1,229,545	
CASABLANCA LIGHTING	1,465,339	
CASCADE	1,541,443	
CENTURY 9000	1,234,493	
CLAIREMONT	2,076,339	
COLUMBIA II	1,167,154	
COMFORT TOUCH	1,676,636	
CONSTELLATION	1,779,607	
DELTA	1,199,478	
EASY-LOCK	1,560,739	
ESTRADA	2,358,766	
FOUR SEASONS	1,167,153	
GALLERY EDITION	1,281,454	
GENESIS	1,761,232	
HALOGEN STAR	1,466,288	
HANG-TRU	1,237,039	
HERMOSA	2,020,249	
HOME SAFE	1,310,869	
HOMESTEAD CEILING FANS	1,208,110	
HOMESTEAD SUPERFAN (and Des.)	1,316,834	
INTELI-TOUCH	1,300,371	
LANAI	2,205,406	
LIGHT MINDER	1,300,381	
MALIBU STAR	1,539,233	
METROPOLITAN	2,205,404	
MONTCLAIR	1,831,247	
NEW ORLEANS CENTENNIAL	1,201,912	
NEXT GENERATION	1,926,372	
NOUVELLE	2,203,873	
OUTSIDER	1,603,611	
PALISADES	2,100,206	
PANAMA 5	1,287,023	
PORTOFINO	1,769,246	
SAN MARINO		
	1,605,408	
SANTA CRUZ	1,769,247	
SATURN	1,882,034	

M RAD 639909 v1 786100-00069 03/07/2002

REGISTRATION NO.	NOTES
1,638,283	
2,205,407	
1,541,444	
1,530,753	
1,857,235	
2,004,984	
1,244,338	
1,259,905	
	1,638,283 2,205,407 1,541,444 1,530,753 1,857,235 2,004,984 1,244,338

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (formerly known as BANK OF AMERICA NT & SA), has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, has no further interest in such trademarks.

Accordingly, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, hereby releases all of its interest in and to said trademarks and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to HUNTER FAN COMPANY, which has an address at 2500 Frisco Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38114.

DATED: March 20, 2002

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (formerly known as BANK OF AMERICA NT & SA)

By:_

Name: FRAN

Title: Vice President

Address:

335 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017 Attn: Business Credit

30435620.DOC

RECORDED: 03/26/2002